This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up of entries that may not have been received yet, or when adding wait-
listed entries after closing.

Saturday Running Order

Ring 1 Time 2 Beat (22 dogs)
Time 2 Beat - Regular - 8 inches (1 dogs)
8006 UneeQ Papillon
Time 2 Beat - Preferred - 8 inches (1 dogs)
8008 Kyrie Shetland Sheepdog
Time 2 Beat - Regular - 12 inches (6 dogs)
12005 Twister Shiba Inu
12010 Delta Shetland Sheepdog
12012 Evie Shetland Sheepdog
12013 Torree Shetland Sheepdog
12035 Kenzie Shetland Sheepdog
12040 Lizzie Miniature Poodle
Time 2 Beat - Preferred - 12 inches (1 dogs)
12030 Kasper Shetland Sheepdog
Time 2 Beat - Regular - 16 inches (5 dogs)

16012 Kaleb Shetland Sheepdog
16015 Atomic Border Collie
16022 Hava PWD

16023 Jase Shetland Sheepdog

16027 Chase Shetland Sheepdog
Time 2 Beat - Regular - 20 inches (5 dogs)

20006 Ella Border Collie
20021 Shiver Border Collie
20026 Maggie Pointer

20027 Sophie Border Collie

20032 Qwick Labrador Retriever
Time 2 Beat - Regular - 24 inches (3 dogs)

24005 Chaos Irish Setter

24006 Hank Labrador Retriever

24008 Teddy Golden Retriever

Ring 1 Master/Excellent Standard (95 dogs)

Standard - Master Preferred - 4 inches (4 dogs)

4001 Paige Pomeranian
4003 Steeler Papillon

4006 Mya Pomeranian
4007 Rocky Yorkshire Terrier

Standard - Master Regular - 8 inches (8 dogs)

8001 Cayenne Papillon
8002 Indy Papillon
8003 Boomer Pomeranian
8006 UneeQ Papillon
8007 Maghee Chihuahua
8011 Max Papillon
8018 Sprite Papillon
8021 Lindi Papillon

Standard - Master Preferred - 8 inches (5 dogs)

8010 Skye
8012 Tuxedo
8014 Topper
8016 Daisy
8017 Cody

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Cookie Nee

Elaine Mayowski

Norma Hornung
Susan Botsford
Rachael Toren
Janice Smith
Walter Robertson
Karen Miller

Darla Annonio

Darla Annonio
Maddie Speagle
Richard Oberndorf
Rachael Toren
Diane Ambrose

Phyllis Brentzel
Nikki Hall
Joanne Raleigh
Anne Hong
Barbara Glover

Linda Scopa
Catherine Hawanchak
Julie Swarner

Janice Smith
Sally Murray
Janice Smith
Joanne Kerfonta

Sharon Rooks
Jesse Westover
George Smith
Cookie Nee
Becky Stevens
Sharon Rooks
Jesse Westover
Sharon Rooks

Lisa Demott
Susan Botsford
Nikki Hall
Janice Olsen
Kerri Moyer

Standard - Excellent Preferred - 8 inches (1 dogs)

8009 Kyle Corgi (Cardigan)

Standard - Master Regular - 12 inches (22 dogs)

12002 Maddie
12004 Daisy Mae
12005 Twister

Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Shiba Inu

12006 Annie Miniature Poodle

12007 Asta Shetland Sheepdog
12008 Morley Shetland Sheepdog
12010 Delta Shetland Sheepdog

Pamela Smith

Barbara Schuchman
Diana Teeter

Norma Hornung
Karen Miller

Susan Klavon
Darlene Ormsby
Susan Botsford

12012
12013
12014
12017
12018
12019
12021
12023
12024
12026
12033
12036
12037
12038
12040

Standard - Master Preferred - 12 inches (3 dogs)

12003
12015
12041

Evie
Torree
Spirit
Kid Rock
Rio
Keziah
Ziva
Winston
Summer
Keeper
Haley
Havoc
Milo
Jozie
Lizzie

Kirby
Zelda
Riley

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Schnauzer
Miniature Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Terrier
Cocker Spaniel
Papillon

Cocker Spaniel
Parson Russell
Miniature Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Poodle

Miniature Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel

Rachael Toren
Janice Smith
Joyce Cummings
Diane Vrabel
Loretta Gould
Elaine Mayowski
Anne Ujczo

Beth Cashwiler
Barbara Schuchman
Sharon Rooks
Beverly Sanders
Crystal Mackie
John Terpko
Diana Teeter
Karen Miller

John Terpko
Lynn Uram
Barbara Schuchman

Standard - Excellent Regular - 12 inches (2 dogs)

12034
12042

Standard - Master Regular - 16 inches (17 dogs)

16001
16002
16004
16005
16006
16007
16009
16010
16013
16019
16020
16021
16027
16028
16031
16032
16038

Standard - Master Preferred - 16 inches (2 dogs)

16011
16029

Declan
The Dot

Jovi
Copper
Windi
Rosie
Bo

Tula
Cori
Sasha
Shane
Taran
Braylann
Pretty
Chase
Phoebe
Ripley
Elmo
Tatum

DelC
Rogue

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
English Springer
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Tibetan Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Labrador Retriever
Aussie

Lynda Kuzbel
Lynn Uram

Anne Ujczo

Elaine Mayowski
Barbara E. Westerman
Karen Schelling
Kathleen Pike

Beth Allaman

Mary Frances Martin
Janice Olsen

Sandy Dehoux
Lynne King

Anne Ujczo

Nancy Porta

Diane Ambrose
Tammy Rubright
Larry Wilson
Darlene Ormsby
Anne Ujczo

Marge Gemerchak
Jackie Kane

Standard - Excellent Regular - 16 inches (7 dogs)

16003
16015
16016
16022
16030
16033
16036

Standard - Master Regular - 20 inches (11 dogs)

20001
20002
20004
20006
20013
20019
20026
20029
20032
20033
20034

Brio
Atomic
Darwin
Hava
Marta
Devan
Sterling

Sparx
Gabby
Cali
Ella
Pace
Katie
Maggie
Choco
Qwick
Molly
Kixs

Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
PWD

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Border Collie
Collie

Aussie

Border Collie
Border Collie
Collie

Pointer

Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie

Nancy Conley
Maddie Speagle
Jennifer D'Amico
Richard Oberndorf
MaryLou Williamson
Jen Smith

Elaine Mayowski

Gina Cattivera
Michelle Shoemaker
Mark Criste

Phyllis Brentzel
Kathleen Mueller
Michelle Shoemaker
Joanne Raleigh
David Chelsted
Barbara Glover
Phyllis Brentzel
Gina Cattivera



Standard - Master Preferred - 20 inches (3 dogs)

20020 Hennessy GSD Jeffrey Green

20025 Stripey Irish Setter Linda Scopa

20035 Scooter Collie Michelle Shoemaker
Standard - Excellent Regular - 20 inches (2 dogs)

20008 Jack Aussie John Lamancusa

20028 T-Bo Shetland Sheepdog
Standard - Master Regular - 24 inches (8 dogs)

Maggie Paskawych

24001 Cooper Flat-Coat Hope Tiesman
24002 Dazzle Ridgeback Debra Barate
24004 Dance Aussie Kristina Meighan

24006 Hank Labrador Retriever Catherine Hawanchak
24007 Spike Briard Joanne Weber

24008 Teddy Golden Retriever Julie Swarner

24009 Remy Flat-Coat Hope Tiesman

24010 Breeze Ridgeback Debra Barate

Ring 1 Open Standard (14 dogs)

Standard - Open Regular - 12 inches (2 dogs)
12031 P'Ann Shetland Sheepdog
12035 Kenzie Shetland Sheepdog

Standard - Open Regular - 16 inches (4 dogs)
16014 Rockette Shetland Sheepdog
16017 Ziva Shetland Sheepdog
16023 Jase Shetland Sheepdog
16035 Frosty Shetland Sheepdog

Standard - Open Preferred - 16 inches (1 dogs)
16026 Cody Shetland Sheepdog

Standard - Open Regular - 20 inches (3 dogs)
20010 Buddy English Springer
20017 Token Siberian Husky

Marlana Tice
Walter Robertson

Walter Piroth
Walter Robertson
Rachael Toren
Genny D'Altorio

Connie Lynn Parlog

Christine Koller
Gina Cattivera

20021 Shiver Border Collie Nikki Hall
Standard - Open Preferred - 20 inches (2 dogs)
20009 Murphy Golden Retriever Dawn Davis

20014 Stewie Old English Sheepdog Joyce Zwiener
Standard - Open Regular - 24 inches (2 dogs)

24003 Gilly Dobe

24005 Chaos Irish Setter

Ring 1 Novice Standard (14 dogs)
Standard - Novice Preferred - 4 inches (1 dogs)

4002 Lia Yorkshire Terrier Joanne Kerfonta
Standard - Novice B Regular - 12 inches (4 dogs)

Niccole Atwell
Linda Scopa

12011 Sera Shetland Sheepdog Barbara E. Westerman
12020 Haley Shetland Sheepdog Christine Koller
12027 Jack Shetland Sheepdog Maggie Paskawych

12028 Magee Shetland Sheepdog
Standard - Novice Preferred - 12 inches (2 dogs)

12016 Quincy Shetland Sheepdog Cathy Artis

12030 Kasper Shetland Sheepdog Darla Annonio
Standard - Novice B Regular - 16 inches (2 dogs)

16012 Kaleb Shetland Sheepdog Darla Annonio

16025 Onyx Shetland Sheepdog Mary Martin
Standard - Novice B Regular - 20 inches (3 dogs)

20016 Velo Border Collie Maddie Speagle

20018 Zoey Brittany Sandy Crighton

20027 Sophie Border Collie Anne Hong
Standard - Novice Preferred - 20 inches (2 dogs)

20011 Chee Aussie

20015 Zippy Dobe

Ring 2 Master/Excellent FAST (24 dogs)
FAST - Master Preferred - 4 inches (1 dogs)
4007 Rocky Yorkshire Terrier

Lynne King

Lois Gibb
Patricia Reinhardt

Joanne Kerfonta

FAST - Master Preferred - 12 inches (1 dogs)
12029 Tequila Shetland Sheepdog
FAST - Master Regular - 12 inches (2 dogs)
12005 Twister Shiba Inu
12024 Summer Cocker Spaniel
FAST - Excellent Regular - 12 inches (3 dogs)
12007 Asta Shetland Sheepdog
12010 Delta Shetland Sheepdog
12034 Declan Shetland Sheepdog
FAST - Excellent Preferred - 16 inches (1 dogs)
16029 Rogue Aussie
FAST - Master Regular - 16 inches (1 dogs)
16019 Taran Shetland Sheepdog
FAST - Excellent Regular - 16 inches (3 dogs)
16007 Tula Shetland Sheepdog
16016 Darwin Shetland Sheepdog
16033 Devan Shetland Sheepdog
FAST - Master Regular - 20 inches (6 dogs)
20001 Sparx Border Collie
20021 Shiver Border Collie
20022 Josey Wales  Aussie

20023 Fiona Border Collie
20024 Mosie PWD
20032 Qwick Labrador Retriever

FAST - Excellent Regular - 20 inches (1 dogs)
20017 Token Siberian Husky

FAST - Master Regular - 24 inches (3 dogs)
24004 Dance Aussie
24006 Hank Labrador Retriever
24008 Teddy Golden Retriever

FAST - Excellent Regular - 24 inches (2 dogs)
24001 Cooper Flat-Coat
24009 Remy Flat-Coat

Ring 2 Open FAST (8 dogs)
FAST - Open Preferred - 12 inches (1 dogs)
12030 Kasper Shetland Sheepdog
FAST - Open Regular - 12 inches (2 dogs)
12017 Kid Rock Miniature Schnauzer
12035 Kenzie Shetland Sheepdog
FAST - Open Regular - 16 inches (1 dogs)
16012 Kaleb Shetland Sheepdog
FAST - Open Preferred - 20 inches (1 dogs)
20014 Stewie Old English Sheepdog
FAST - Open Regular - 20 inches (3 dogs)
20008 Jack Aussie
20018 Zoey Brittany
20027 Sophie Border Collie

Ring 2 Novice FAST (8 dogs)
FAST - Novice Preferred - 4 inches (1 dogs)
4002 Lia Yorkshire Terrier
FAST - Novice B Regular - 8 inches (1 dogs)
8013 Raven Pomeranian
FAST - Novice Preferred - 12 inches (1 dogs)
12009 Solomom Shetland Sheepdog
FAST - Novice B Regular - 12 inches (1 dogs)
12028 Magee Shetland Sheepdog
FAST - Novice B Regular - 16 inches (3 dogs)
16008 Seneca Shetland Sheepdog
16035 Frosty Shetland Sheepdog
16036 Sterling Shetland Sheepdog
FAST - Novice B Regular - 20 inches (1 dogs)
20031 Skye Aussie

Lynn Uram

Norma Hornung
Barbara Schuchman

Susan Klavon
Susan Botsford
Lynda Kuzbel
Jackie Kane
Lynne King

Beth Allaman
Jennifer D'Amico
Jen Smith

Gina Cattivera
Nikki Hall

Kristina Meighan
Rhonda Toren
Richard Oberndorf
Barbara Glover
Gina Cattivera
Kristina Meighan
Catherine Hawanchak

Julie Swarner

Hope Tiesman
Hope Tiesman

Darla Annonio

Diane Vrabel
Walter Robertson

Darla Annonio
Joyce Zwiener
John Lamancusa

Sandy Crighton
Anne Hong

Joanne Kerfonta
Janice Smith
Elaine Kelvington
Lynne King
Elaine Kelvington
Genny D'Altorio

Elaine Mayowski

Mark Criste



Ring 2 Novice JWW (15 dogs)

JWW - Novice Preferred - 4 inches (1 dogs)
4002 Lia Yorkshire Terrier

JWW - Novice B Regular - 8 inches (1 dogs)
8019 Preston Pomeranian

JWW - Novice B Regular - 12 inches (4 dogs)

12011 Sera Shetland Sheepdog
12020 Haley Shetland Sheepdog
12027 Jack Shetland Sheepdog
12039 Meika Shiba Inu

JWW - Novice Preferred - 12 inches (3 dogs)
12009 Solomom Shetland Sheepdog
12016 Quincy Shetland Sheepdog
12030 Kasper Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Novice B Regular - 16 inches (3 dogs)

16012 Kaleb Shetland Sheepdog
16025 Onyx Shetland Sheepdog
16037 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Novice B Regular - 20 inches (2 dogs)
20016 Velo Border Collie
20027 Sophie Border Collie

JWW - Novice Preferred - 20 inches (1 dogs)
20011 Chee Aussie

Ring 2 Open JWW (13 dogs)
JWW - Open Regular - 8 inches (1 dogs)
8013 Raven Pomeranian

JWW - Open Regular - 12 inches (3 dogs)
12028 Magee Shetland Sheepdog
12031 P'Ann Shetland Sheepdog
12035 Kenzie Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Open Regular - 16 inches (5 dogs)
16008 Seneca Shetland Sheepdog
16014 Rockette Shetland Sheepdog
16015 Atomic Border Collie
16017 Ziva Shetland Sheepdog
16035 Frosty Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Open Regular - 20 inches (3 dogs)
20010 Buddy English Springer
20017 Token Siberian Husky

20018 Zoey Brittany
JWW - Open Regular - 24 inches (1 dogs)
24003 Gilly Dobe

Ring 2 Master/Excellent JWW (102 dogs)
JWW - Master Preferred - 4 inches (5 dogs)

4001 Paige Pomeranian

4003 Steeler Papillon

4004 Charm Shetland Sheepdog
4006 Mya Pomeranian

4007 Rocky Yorkshire Terrier

JWW - Excellent Preferred - 4 inches (1 dogs)
4005 Candice Chihuahua
JWW - Master Regular - 8 inches (7 dogs)

8001 Cayenne Papillon
8002 Indy Papillon
8006 UneeQ Papillon
8007 Maghee Chihuahua
8011 Max Papillon
8018 Sprite Papillon
8021 Lindi Papillon

JWW - Master Preferred - 8 inches (6 dogs)
8010 Skye Shetland Sheepdog
8012 Tuxedo Shetland Sheepdog
8014 Topper Shetland Sheepdog

Joanne Kerfonta

George Smith

Barbara E. Westerman

Christine Koller
Maggie Paskawych
Norma Hornung

Elaine Kelvington
Cathy Artis
Darla Annonio

Darla Annonio
Mary Martin
Nancy Conley

Maddie Speagle
Anne Hong

Lois Gibb

Janice Smith

Lynne King
Marlana Tice
Walter Robertson

Elaine Kelvington
Walter Piroth
Maddie Speagle
Walter Robertson
Genny D'Altorio

Christine Koller
Gina Cattivera
Sandy Crighton

Niccole Atwell

Janice Smith

Sally Murray
MaryLou Williamson
Janice Smith
Joanne Kerfonta

Becky Stevens

Sharon Rooks
Jesse Westover
Cookie Nee
Becky Stevens
Sharon Rooks
Jesse Westover
Sharon Rooks

Lisa Demott
Susan Botsford
Nikki Hall

8015 Sugar Miniature Schnauzer
8016 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog
8017 Cody Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Excellent Preferred - 8 inches (1 dogs)

8009 Kyle Corgi (Cardigan)
JWW - Master Regular - 12 inches (23 dogs)
12002 Maddie Cocker Spaniel
12004 Daisy Mae Shetland Sheepdog
12005 Twister Shiba Inu

12006 Annie Miniature Poodle

12007 Asta Shetland Sheepdog
12008 Morley Shetland Sheepdog
12010 Delta Shetland Sheepdog
12012 Evie Shetland Sheepdog
12013 Torree Shetland Sheepdog
12014 Spirit Shetland Sheepdog
12017 Kid Rock Miniature Schnauzer
12018 Rio Miniature Schnauzer
12019 Keziah Shetland Sheepdog
12021 Ziva Shetland Sheepdog

Border Terrier
Cocker Spaniel
Papillon

Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Parson Russell

12023 Winston
12024 Summer
12026 Keeper
12033 Haley
12034 Declan
12036 Havoc

12037 Milo Miniature Schnauzer
12038 Jozie Shetland Sheepdog
12040 Lizzie Miniature Poodle

JWW - Master Preferred - 12 inches (3 dogs)

12003 Kirby Miniature Schnauzer
12015 Zelda Shetland Sheepdog
12041 Riley Cocker Spaniel

JWW - Excellent Regular - 12 inches (2 dogs)
12022 Abbee Shetland Sheepdog
12042 The Dot Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Master Regular - 16 inches (19 dogs)

16001 Jovi Shetland Sheepdog
16002 Copper Shetland Sheepdog
16003 Brio Shetland Sheepdog
16004 Windi Shetland Sheepdog
16005 Rosie English Springer
16006 Bo Shetland Sheepdog
16007 Tula Shetland Sheepdog
16009 Cori Tibetan Terrier

16010 Sasha
16013 Shane
16016 Darwin
16019 Taran
16020 Braylann
16021 Pretty
16027 Chase
16028 Phoebe
16030 Marta

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
16031 Ripley Shetland Sheepdog
16038 Tatum Shetland Sheepdog
JWW - Master Preferred - 16 inches (1 dogs)

16011 DelC Labrador Retriever
JWW - Excellent Regular - 16 inches (4 dogs)

16022 Hava PWD

16023 Jase Shetland Sheepdog

16033 Devan
16036 Sterling

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Loretta Gould
Janice Olsen
Kerri Moyer

Pamela Smith

Barbara Schuchman
Diana Teeter
Norma Hornung
Karen Miller
Susan Klavon
Darlene Ormsby
Susan Botsford
Rachael Toren
Janice Smith
Joyce Cummings
Diane Vrabel
Loretta Gould
Elaine Mayowski
Anne Ujczo

Beth Cashwiler
Barbara Schuchman
Sharon Rooks
Beverly Sanders
Lynda Kuzbel
Crystal Mackie
John Terpko
Diana Teeter
Karen Miller

John Terpko
Lynn Uram
Barbara Schuchman

MaryLou Williamson
Lynn Uram

Anne Ujczo

Elaine Mayowski
Nancy Conley
Barbara E. Westerman
Karen Schelling
Kathleen Pike

Beth Allaman

Mary Frances Martin
Janice Olsen

Sandy Dehoux
Jennifer D'Amico
Lynne King

Anne Ujczo

Nancy Porta

Diane Ambrose
Tammy Rubright
MaryLou Williamson
Larry Wilson

Anne Ujczo

Marge Gemerchak

Richard Oberndorf
Rachael Toren
Jen Smith

Elaine Mayowski



JWW - Excellent Preferred - 16 inches (2 dogs)

16026 Cody
16029 Rogue

JWW - Master Regular - 20 inches (13 dogs)

20001 Sparx
20002 Gabby
20004 Cali
20006 Ella
20013 Pace
20019 Katie
20026 Maggie
20028 T-Bo
20029 Choco
20031 Skye
20032 Qwick
20033 Molly
20034 Kixs

JWW - Master Preferred - 20 inches (3 dogs)
20020 Hennessy

20025 Stripey

20035 Scooter
JWW - Excellent Regular - 20 inches (3 dogs)

20008 Jack
20021 Shiver
20023 Fiona

JWW - Excellent Preferred - 20 inches (1 dogs)
Old English Sheepdog

20014 Stewie

Shetland Sheepdog
Aussie

Border Collie
Collie

Aussie

Border Collie
Border Collie
Collie

Pointer

Shetland Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever
Aussie

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie

GSD
Irish Setter
Collie

Aussie
Border Collie
Border Collie

JWW - Master Regular - 24 inches (8 dogs)

24001 Cooper
24002 Dazzle
24004 Dance
24006 Hank
24007 Spike
24008 Teddy
24009 Remy
24010 Breeze

Flat-Coat
Ridgeback

Aussie

Labrador Retriever
Briard

Golden Retriever
Flat-Coat
Ridgeback

Ring 2 Premier JWW (15 dogs)
JWW - Premier Regular - 8 inches (2 dogs)

8002 Indy
8018 Sprite

Papillon
Papillon

JWW - Premier Regular - 12 inches (5 dogs)

12006 Annie
12010 Delta
12012 Evie

12013 Torree
12036 Havoc

Miniature Poodle
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Parson Russell

JWW - Premier Regular - 16 inches (4 dogs)

16005 Rosie
16006 Bo
16028 Phoebe
16030 Marta

English Springer

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Premier Regular - 24 inches (4 dogs)

24004 Dance
24006 Hank
24007 Spike
24008 Teddy

8006 UneeQ

Aussie

Labrador Retriever
Briard

Golden Retriever

Connie Lynn Parlog
Jackie Kane

Gina Cattivera
Michelle Shoemaker
Mark Criste

Phyllis Brentzel
Kathleen Mueller
Michelle Shoemaker
Joanne Raleigh
Maggie Paskawych
David Chelsted
Mark Criste

Barbara Glover
Phyllis Brentzel
Gina Cattivera

Jeffrey Green
Linda Scopa
Michelle Shoemaker

John Lamancusa
Nikki Hall
Rhonda Toren

Joyce Zwiener

Hope Tiesman

Debra Barate

Kristina Meighan
Catherine Hawanchak
Joanne Weber

Julie Swarner

Hope Tiesman

Debra Barate

Jesse Westover
Jesse Westover

Karen Miller
Susan Botsford
Rachael Toren
Janice Smith
Crystal Mackie

Karen Schelling
Kathleen Pike
Tammy Rubright
MaryLou Williamson

Kristina Meighan
Catherine Hawanchak
Joanne Weber

Julie Swarner

Sunday Running Order

Ring 1 Time 2 Beat (21 dogs)
Time 2 Beat - Regular - 8 inches (1 dogs)

Papillon

Cookie Nee

8008 Kyrie

12040 Lizzie
12035 Kenzie
12023 Winston
12013 Torree
12012 Evie
12010 Delta
12005 Twister

12030 Kasper

16027 Chase
16023 Jase
16022 Hava
16015 Atomic
16012 Kaleb

20032 Qwick
20007 Remi
20006 Ella
20005 Jazzaroo

24008 Teddy
24005 Chaos

8017 Cody
8016 Daisy
8014 Topper
8012 Tuxedo
8010 Skye

8009 Kyle
8004 Reese

12040 Lizzie
12038 Jozie
12037 Milo
12036 Havoc
12026 Keeper
12024 Summer
12023 Winston
12021 Ziva
12019 Keziah
12018 Rio
12017 Kid Rock
12014 Spirit
12013 Torree
12012 Evie
12010 Delta

Time 2 Beat - Preferred - 8 inches (1 dogs)

Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat - Regular - 12 inches (7 dogs)

Miniature Poodle
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shiba Inu

Time 2 Beat - Preferred - 12 inches (1 dogs)

Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat - Regular - 16 inches (5 dogs)

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
PWD

Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat - Regular - 20 inches (4 dogs)

Labrador Retriever

Aussie

Border Collie
Kelpie

Time 2 Beat - Regular - 24 inches (2 dogs)

Golden Retriever
Irish Setter

Ring 1 Master/Excellent Standard (96 dogs)
Standard - Master Preferred - 4 inches (3 dogs)

4006 Mya Pomeranian
4003 Steeler Papillon

4001 Paige Pomeranian

Standard - Master Regular - 8 inches (7 dogs)

8021 Lindi Papillon

8020 Miffie Corgi (Pembroke)
8011 Max Papillon

8007 Maghee Chihuahua

8006 UneeQ Papillon

8003 Boomer Pomeranian
8001 Cayenne Papillon

Standard - Master Preferred - 8 inches (5 dogs)

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Corgi (Cardigan)
Corgi (Pembroke)

Standard - Master Regular - 12 inches (21 dogs)

Miniature Poodle
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Schnauzer
Parson Russell
Papillon

Cocker Spaniel
Border Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Schnauzer
Miniature Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Elaine Mayowski

Karen Miller
Walter Robertson
Beth Cashwiler
Janice Smith
Rachael Toren
Susan Botsford
Norma Hornung

Darla Annonio

Diane Ambrose
Rachael Toren
Richard Oberndorf
Maddie Speagle
Darla Annonio

Barbara Glover
Donna McGrath
Phyllis Brentzel
Barbara Glover

Julie Swarner
Linda Scopa

Janice Smith
Sally Murray
Janice Smith

Sharon Rooks
Molly Vogt
Sharon Rooks
Becky Stevens
Cookie Nee
George Smith
Sharon Rooks

Kerri Moyer
Janice Olsen
Nikki Hall
Susan Botsford
Lisa Demott

Standard - Excellent Preferred - 8 inches (2 dogs)

Pamela Smith
Molly Vogt

Karen Miller
Diana Teeter
John Terpko
Crystal Mackie
Sharon Rooks
Barbara Schuchman
Beth Cashwiler
Anne Ujczo
Elaine Mayowski
Loretta Gould
Diane Vrabel
Joyce Cummings
Janice Smith
Rachael Toren
Susan Botsford



12008 Morley
12007 Asta
12006 Annie
12005 Twister
12004 Daisy Mae
12002 Maddie

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Poodle
Shiba Inu

Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel

Darlene Ormsby
Susan Klavon
Karen Miller

Norma Hornung
Diana Teeter
Barbara Schuchman

Standard - Master Preferred - 12 inches (4 dogs)

12041 Riley
12015 Zelda
12003 Kirby
12001 Geraldo

Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature Schnauzer

Shetland Sheepdog

Barbara Schuchman
Lynn Uram

John Terpko

Lynn Uram

Standard - Excellent Regular - 12 inches (2 dogs)

12042 The Dot
12034 Declan

Standard - Master Regular - 16 inches (17 dogs)

16038 Tatum
16034 Cassie
16032 Elmo
16031 Ripley
16028 Phoebe
16027 Chase
16021 Pretty
16020 Braylann
16019 Taran
16013 Shane
16010 Sasha
16009 Cori
16007 Tula
16006 Bo
16005 Rosie
16002 Copper
16001 Jovi

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Tibetan Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
English Springer
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Lynn Uram
Lynda Kuzbel

Anne Ujczo
Gary Creamer
Darlene Ormsby
Larry Wilson
Tammy Rubright
Diane Ambrose
Nancy Porta
Anne Ujczo
Lynne King
Sandy Dehoux
Janice Olsen
Mary Frances Martin
Beth Allaman
Kathleen Pike
Karen Schelling
Elaine Mayowski
Anne Ujczo

Standard - Master Preferred - 16 inches (1 dogs)

16011 DelC

Labrador Retriever

Marge Gemerchak

Standard - Excellent Regular - 16 inches (7 dogs)

16036 Sterling
16033 Devan
16030 Marta
16022 Hava
16016 Darwin
16015 Atomic
16003 Brio

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
PWD

Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog

Elaine Mayowski
Jen Smith

MaryLou Williamson
Richard Oberndorf
Jennifer D'Amico
Maddie Speagle
Nancy Conley

Standard - Excellent Preferred - 16 inches (2 dogs)

16024 Halo
16018 Kaylee

Standard - Master Regular - 20 inches (12 dogs)

20034 Kixs
20033 Molly
20030 Fly
20029 Choco
20026 Maggie
20019 Katie
20013 Pace
20007 Remi
20006 Ella
20004 Cali
20002 Gabby
20001 Sparx

Labrador Retriever
Aussie

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Pointer
Collie

Border Collie
Aussie
Border Collie
Aussie

Collie

Border Collie

Grace Stevens
Kelly Corl

Gina Cattivera
Phyllis Brentzel
Barb Levenson
David Chelsted
Joanne Raleigh
Michelle Shoemaker
Kathleen Mueller
Donna McGrath
Phyllis Brentzel
Mark Criste

Michelle Shoemaker
Gina Cattivera

Standard - Master Preferred - 20 inches (3 dogs)

20035 Scooter
20025 Stripey
20020 Hennessy

Collie
Irish Setter
GSD

Michelle Shoemaker
Linda Scopa
Jeffrey Green

Standard - Excellent Regular - 20 inches (2 dogs)

20028 T-Bo

Shetland Sheepdog

Maggie Paskawych

20008 Jack Aussie
Standard - Master Regular - 24 inches (8 dogs)

24010 Breeze Ridgeback

24009 Remy Flat-Coat

24008 Teddy Golden Retriever
24007 Spike Briard

24006 Hank Labrador Retriever
24004 Dance Aussie

24002 Dazzle
24001 Cooper

Ring 1 Open Standard (12 dogs)

Standard - Open Regular - 12 inches (2 dogs)
12035 Kenzie Shetland Sheepdog
12032 Lucy Min Am Shepherd

Standard - Open Regular - 16 inches (2 dogs)
16023 Jase Shetland Sheepdog
16014 Rockette Shetland Sheepdog

Standard - Open Preferred - 16 inches (1 dogs)
16026 Cody Shetland Sheepdog

Standard - Open Regular - 20 inches (4 dogs)
20021 Shiver Border Collie
20017 Token Siberian Husky
20010 Buddy English Springer
20005 Jazzaroo Kelpie

Standard - Open Preferred - 20 inches (1 dogs)
20009 Murphy Golden Retriever

Standard - Open Regular - 24 inches (2 dogs)
24005 Chaos Irish Setter
24003 Gilly Dobe

Ring 1 Novice Standard (12 dogs)

Ridgeback
Flat-Coat

John Lamancusa

Debra Barate
Hope Tiesman
Julie Swarner
Joanne Weber
Catherine Hawanchak
Kristina Meighan
Debra Barate
Hope Tiesman

Walter Robertson
Stephanie Kessel

Rachael Toren
Walter Piroth

Connie Lynn Parlog
Nikki Hall

Gina Cattivera
Christine Koller
Barbara Glover

Dawn Davis

Linda Scopa
Niccole Atwell

Standard - Novice B Regular - 12 inches (4 dogs)

12028 Magee Shetland Sheepdog

12027 Jack Shetland Sheepdog
12025 Blue Shetland Sheepdog
12020 Haley Shetland Sheepdog

Standard - Novice Preferred - 12 inches (2 dogs)

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

12030 Kasper
12016 Quincy

Lynne King

Maggie Paskawych
Michelle Chapin
Christine Koller

Darla Annonio
Cathy Artis

Standard - Novice B Regular - 16 inches (2 dogs)

Mary Martin
Darla Annonio

Sandy Crighton
Maddie Speagle
Stephanie Kessel

16025 Onyx Shetland Sheepdog

16012 Kaleb Shetland Sheepdog
Standard - Novice B Regular - 20 inches (4 dogs)

20018 Zoey Brittany

20016 Velo Border Collie

20012 Annie Border Collie

20003 Classy Border Collie

Ring 2 Master/Excellent FAST (18 dogs)

FAST - Master Regular - 12 inches (2 dogs)
12024 Summer Cocker Spaniel
12005 Twister Shiba Inu

FAST - Excellent Regular - 12 inches (3 dogs)
12034 Declan Shetland Sheepdog
12010 Delta Shetland Sheepdog
12007 Asta Shetland Sheepdog

FAST - Master Preferred - 12 inches (1 dogs)
12029 Tequila Shetland Sheepdog

FAST - Master Regular - 16 inches (2 dogs)
16019 Taran Shetland Sheepdog
16006 Bo Shetland Sheepdog

FAST - Excellent Regular - 16 inches (2 dogs)
16034 Cassie Shetland Sheepdog
16016 Darwin Shetland Sheepdog

Barb Levenson

Barbara Schuchman
Norma Hornung

Lynda Kuzbel
Susan Botsford
Susan Klavon

Lynn Uram

Lynne King
Kathleen Pike

Gary Creamer
Jennifer D'’Amico



FAST - Master Regular - 20 inches (3 dogs)
20024 Mosie PWD
20023 Fiona Border Collie
20022 Josey Wales  Aussie

FAST - Master Regular - 24 inches (3 dogs)
24008 Teddy Golden Retriever
24006 Hank Labrador Retriever
24004 Dance Aussie

FAST - Excellent Regular - 24 inches (2 dogs)
24009 Remy Flat-Coat
24001 Cooper Flat-Coat

Ring 2 Open FAST (7 dogs)
FAST - Open Regular - 8 inches (1 dogs)
8005 Tia Shetland Sheepdog

FAST - Open Regular - 12 inches (1 dogs)
12035 Kenzie Shetland Sheepdog

FAST - Open Preferred - 12 inches (1 dogs)
12030 Kasper Shetland Sheepdog

FAST - Open Regular - 16 inches (1 dogs)

16012 Kaleb Shetland Sheepdog
FAST - Open Regular - 20 inches (3 dogs)

20018 Zoey Brittany

20007 Remi Aussie

20005 Jazzaroo Kelpie

Ring 2 Novice FAST (8 dogs)
FAST - Novice B Regular - 8 inches (1 dogs)
8013 Raven Pomeranian
FAST - Novice Preferred - 8 inches (1 dogs)
8004 Reese Corgi (Pembroke)
FAST - Novice B Regular - 12 inches (2 dogs)
12032 Lucy Min Am Shepherd
12028 Magee Shetland Sheepdog
FAST - Novice Preferred - 12 inches (1 dogs)
12009 Solomom Shetland Sheepdog
FAST - Novice B Regular - 16 inches (1 dogs)
16008 Seneca Shetland Sheepdog
FAST - Novice B Regular - 20 inches (2 dogs)
20031 Skye Aussie
20012 Annie Border Collie

Ring 2 Novice JWW (13 dogs)
JWW - Novice B Regular - 8 inches (1 dogs)
8019 Preston Pomeranian

JWW - Novice B Regular - 12 inches (3 dogs)
12039 Meika Shiba Inu
12027 Jack Shetland Sheepdog
12020 Haley Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Novice Preferred - 12 inches (3 dogs)
12030 Kasper Shetland Sheepdog
12016 Quincy Shetland Sheepdog
12009 Solomom Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Novice B Regular - 16 inches (3 dogs)

16037 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog

16025 Onyx Shetland Sheepdog

16012 Kaleb Shetland Sheepdog
JWW - Novice B Regular - 20 inches (3 dogs)

20016 Velo Border Collie

20012 Annie Border Collie

20003 Classy Border Collie

Ring 2 Open JWW (14 dogs)

JWW - Open Regular - 8 inches (2 dogs)
8013 Raven Pomeranian
8005 Tia Shetland Sheepdog

Richard Oberndorf
Rhonda Toren
Kristina Meighan

Julie Swarner
Catherine Hawanchak

Kristina Meighan

Hope Tiesman
Hope Tiesman

Linda Robertson
Walter Robertson
Darla Annonio
Darla Annonio
Sandy Crighton

Donna McGrath
Barbara Glover

Janice Smith

Molly Vogt

Stephanie Kessel
Lynne King

Elaine Kelvington

Elaine Kelvington

Mark Criste
Stephanie Kessel

George Smith

Norma Hornung
Maggie Paskawych
Christine Koller

Darla Annonio
Cathy Artis
Elaine Kelvington

Nancy Conley
Mary Martin
Darla Annonio

Maddie Speagle
Stephanie Kessel
Barb Levenson

Janice Smith
Linda Robertson

JWW - Open Regular - 12 inches (3 dogs)
12035 Kenzie Shetland Sheepdog
12032 Lucy Min Am Shepherd
12028 Magee Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Open Regular - 16 inches (3 dogs)
16015 Atomic Border Collie
16014 Rockette Shetland Sheepdog
16008 Seneca Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Open Preferred - 16 inches (1 dogs)
16024 Halo Labrador Retriever

JWW - Open Regular - 20 inches (4 dogs)
20018 Zoey Brittany
20017 Token Siberian Husky
20010 Buddy English Springer

20005 Jazzaroo Kelpie
JWW - Open Regular - 24 inches (1 dogs)
24003 Gilly Dobe

Ring 2 Master/Excellent JWW (101 dogs)
JWW - Master Preferred - 4 inches (4 dogs)

4006 Mya Pomeranian

4004 Charm Shetland Sheepdog
4003 Steeler Papillon

4001 Paige Pomeranian

JWW - Excellent Preferred - 4 inches (1 dogs)
4005 Candice Chihuahua
JWW - Master Regular - 8 inches (6 dogs)

8021 Lindi Papillon

8020 Miffie Corgi (Pembroke)
8011 Max Papillon

8007 Maghee Chihuahua

8006 UneeQ Papillon

8001 Cayenne Papillon

JWW - Master Preferred - 8 inches (6 dogs)

8017 Cody Shetland Sheepdog
8016 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog
8015 Sugar Miniature Schnauzer

8014 Topper Shetland Sheepdog
8012 Tuxedo Shetland Sheepdog
8010 Skye Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Excellent Preferred - 8 inches (2 dogs)
8009 Kyle Corgi (Cardigan)
8004 Reese Corgi (Pembroke)

JWW - Master Regular - 12 inches (22 dogs)

12040 Lizzie Miniature Poodle
12038 Jozie Shetland Sheepdog
12037 Milo Miniature Schnauzer

Parson Russell
Shetland Sheepdog
Papillon

Cocker Spaniel
Border Terrier

12036 Havoc
12034 Declan
12026 Keeper
12024 Summer
12023 Winston

12021 Ziva Shetland Sheepdog
12019 Keziah Shetland Sheepdog
12018 Rio Miniature Schnauzer
12017 Kid Rock Miniature Schnauzer
12014 Spirit Shetland Sheepdog
12013 Torree Shetland Sheepdog
12012 Evie Shetland Sheepdog
12010 Delta Shetland Sheepdog
12008 Morley Shetland Sheepdog
12007 Asta Shetland Sheepdog
12006 Annie Miniature Poodle

Shiba Inu
Shetland Sheepdog

12005 Twister
12004 Daisy Mae

Walter Robertson
Stephanie Kessel
Lynne King

Maddie Speagle
Walter Piroth
Elaine Kelvington

Grace Stevens

Sandy Crighton
Gina Cattivera

Christine Koller
Barbara Glover

Niccole Atwell

Janice Smith
MaryLou Williamson
Sally Murray
Janice Smith

Becky Stevens

Sharon Rooks
Molly Vogt
Sharon Rooks
Becky Stevens
Cookie Nee
Sharon Rooks

Kerri Moyer
Janice Olsen
Loretta Gould
Nikki Hall
Susan Botsford
Lisa Demott

Pamela Smith
Molly Vogt

Karen Miller
Diana Teeter
John Terpko
Crystal Mackie
Lynda Kuzbel
Sharon Rooks
Barbara Schuchman
Beth Cashwiler
Anne Ujczo
Elaine Mayowski
Loretta Gould
Diane Vrabel
Joyce Cummings
Janice Smith
Rachael Toren
Susan Botsford
Darlene Ormsby
Susan Klavon
Karen Miller
Norma Hornung
Diana Teeter



12002 Maddie Cocker Spaniel
JWW - Master Preferred - 12 inches (4 dogs)

12041 Riley Cocker Spaniel
12015 Zelda Shetland Sheepdog
12003 Kirby Miniature Schnauzer

12001 Geraldo Shetland Sheepdog
JWW - Excellent Regular - 12 inches (2 dogs)
12042 The Dot Shetland Sheepdog
12022 Abbee Shetland Sheepdog
JWW - Master Regular - 16 inches (19 dogs)
16038 Tatum Shetland Sheepdog
16034 Cassie Shetland Sheepdog
16031 Ripley Shetland Sheepdog
16030 Marta Shetland Sheepdog
16028 Phoebe Shetland Sheepdog
16027 Chase Shetland Sheepdog
16021 Pretty Shetland Sheepdog
16020 Braylann Shetland Sheepdog
16019 Taran Shetland Sheepdog
16016 Darwin Shetland Sheepdog
16013 Shane Shetland Sheepdog
16010 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog

16009 Cori Tibetan Terrier
16007 Tula Shetland Sheepdog
16006 Bo Shetland Sheepdog
16005 Rosie English Springer
16003 Brio Shetland Sheepdog
16002 Copper Shetland Sheepdog
16001 Jovi Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Master Preferred - 16 inches (1 dogs)
16011 DelC Labrador Retriever

JWW - Excellent Regular - 16 inches (4 dogs)
16036 Sterling Shetland Sheepdog
16033 Devan Shetland Sheepdog
16023 Jase Shetland Sheepdog
16022 Hava PWD

JWW - Excellent Preferred - 16 inches (2 dogs)
16026 Cody Shetland Sheepdog
16018 Kaylee Aussie

JWW - Master Regular - 20 inches (14 dogs)

20034 Kixs Border Collie
20033 Molly Border Collie
20031 Skye Aussie

20030 Fly Border Collie
20029 Choco Labrador Retriever
20028 T-Bo Shetland Sheepdog
20026 Maggie Pointer

20019 Katie Collie

20013 Pace Border Collie
20007 Remi Aussie

20006 Ella Border Collie
20004 Cali Aussie

20002 Gabby Collie

20001 Sparx Border Collie

JWW - Master Preferred - 20 inches (3 dogs)
20035 Scooter Collie
20025 Stripey Irish Setter
20020 Hennessy GSD

JWW - Excellent Regular - 20 inches (3 dogs)

20023 Fiona Border Collie
20021 Shiver Border Collie
20008 Jack Aussie

JWW - Master Regular - 24 inches (8 dogs)
24010 Breeze Ridgeback

Barbara Schuchman 24009 Remy

24008 Teddy
Barbara Schuchman 24007 Spike
Lynn Uram 24006 Hank
John Terpko 24004 Dance
Lynn Uram 24002 Dazzle

24001 Cooper
Lynn Uram

MaryLou Williamson

Anne Ujczo

Gary Creamer

Larry Wilson
MaryLou Williamson
Tammy Rubright
Diane Ambrose
Nancy Porta

Anne Ujczo

Lynne King

Jennifer D'Amico
Sandy Dehoux
Janice Olsen

Mary Frances Martin
Beth Allaman
Kathleen Pike
Karen Schelling
Nancy Conley
Elaine Mayowski
Anne Ujczo

Marge Gemerchak

Elaine Mayowski
Jen Smith
Rachael Toren
Richard Oberndorf

Connie Lynn Parlog
Kelly Corl

Gina Cattivera
Phyllis Brentzel
Mark Criste

Barb Levenson
David Chelsted
Maggie Paskawych
Joanne Raleigh
Michelle Shoemaker
Kathleen Mueller
Donna McGrath
Phyllis Brentzel
Mark Criste

Michelle Shoemaker
Gina Cattivera

Michelle Shoemaker
Linda Scopa
Jeffrey Green

Rhonda Toren
Nikki Hall

John Lamancusa

Debra Barate

Flat-Coat

Golden Retriever
Briard

Labrador Retriever
Aussie

Ridgeback
Flat-Coat

Hope Tiesman

Julie Swarner

Joanne Weber
Catherine Hawanchak
Kristina Meighan
Debra Barate

Hope Tiesman



